Assembly Instructions

Caution : You must read this before you proceed

Care & Maintenance
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¢ Not for commercial use. For residential use only.

e Furniture may scratch floors. We recommend using furniture pads to protect your floors.

¢ Do not put hot items directly on furniture surface.

¢ Do not clean furniture with harsh cleansers or polish.

¢ Do not place furniture under direct sunlight.

¢ Do not place furniture near heating or cooling vents.

¢ Do not write on furniture without a padded barrier to protect the surface.

¢ Do not place furniture outside. For indoor use only.

¢ Stains may be removed with mild soap solution and damp cloth.

e Children should not climb or jump on the furniture.

¢ Dust and pick-up spills using a clean, non-colored, lint-free cloth.
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a day or two apart.

d may arrive

Please look in N778P390640 for hardware packs and legs.

Sets often ship in multiple boxes an

N778P390639
N778P390640

KING SIZED WOODEN BED




Parts List

Label Picture Description QTY
1 HB PANEL 1PC
2 FOOT BOARD 1PC
3 SIDE RAIL 2PCS
4 FRONT SLAT 1Set

(6Pcs/set)
5 CENTER RAIL 2Pcs
>
6 || SUPPORT STAND 6Pcs
7 > e BOTTOM BAR 1PC
8 HB POST(LEFT) 1PC
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9 HB POST(RIGHT) 1PC
10 FB POST(LEFT) 1PC
11 FB POST(RIGHT) 1PC
12 BACK SLAT 1Set

(6Pcs/set)
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Hardware

Label Picture Description QTY
A JCBC SCREW M6 x 25MM 10Pcs
B CHIPBOARD SCREW M4X32mm 28Pcs
C SPRING WASHER M6 18Pcs
D FLAT WASHER M6 18Pcs
E ALLEN KEY M4 1Pc
F WOOD DOWEL M8 x 35MM 12Pcs
G CAM-LOCK 15 x 12MM 4Pcs
H CAM-BOLT 5 x 25MM 4Pcs
| CAM-LOCK COVER 17 x 5MM 4Pcs
J — STUD BOLT M6 X 45 8Pcs
K - HEX NUT M6 8Pcs
] B SPANNER M10 1Pc
M P HALF MOON NUT M8 8Pcs
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Assembly Preparation

Before Beginning Assembly:

@ X1

(D)X 18 X 1

!x4 X8

0

@
X
oo
x

PAGE 6 OF 14




e Read instruction, cover to cover-

&

XA
izxi e Assembly by two adult-

@ ¢ Do not assemble on flooring or carpet-

e Assembly on a clean non-marring surface (packing form)-

@ e Read instruction, cover to cover-

Overview

HB POST(RIGHT) (9)

HB PANEL (1)

HB POST(LEFT) @
SIDE RAIL

BOTTOM BAR(?)

FB POST(RIGHT) (11)

SIDE RAIL(3)

FOOT BOARD (2)

FB POST(LEFT)

This King Bed has multiple parts and may require up to some 60 minutes to assemble. To give
you an overview of the King Bed parts, the above picture is to help you put the various parts
into perspective. Please read through the instructions below to familiarize yourself with the

parts and steps before assembly
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Unpack and place all parts on a clean, non-marring surface.

STEP 2

Place the Side Rail (3) and Bottom Bar (7) on a clean, soft surface with the top side facing upward to prevent scratches or damage.

Insert Wood Dowel (F) to Bottom Bar (7) and Left & Right Side Rail (3).
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STEP 3

Insert & secure Cam Bolt (H) to HB Left & Right Post (8 & 9)
NOTE : Do not over tighten the Cam Bolt (H).
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Position the HB Left & Right Post (8 & 9), HB Panel (1) and Bottom Bar (7)as shown in the illustration above.

Secure HB Panel (1) to HB Left & Right Post (8 & 9) and using Allen Key (E) secure with JCBC Screw (A), Spring Washer (C) and
Flat Washer (D).

Bottom Bar (7) to Left & Right HB Post (8 & 9) and secure with Cam Lock (G).

Cover Cam Lock (G) with Cam Lock Cover Cover (l).
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STEP 5

Position the FB Left & Right Post (10 & 11), FB Panel (2) as shown in the illustration above.

Secure FB Panel (2) to FB Left & Right Post (10 & 11) and using Allen Key (E) secure with JCBC Screw (A), Spring Washer (C)

and Flat Washer (D).

STEP 6

Secure Stub Bolt (J) to HB Left & Right Post (8 & 9) and FB Left & Right Post (10 & 11).
NOTE : Do not over tighten the Stub Bolt (J).
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Secure Support Stand (6) to Front Slat (4) through Center Rail (5).

STEP 8

Secure Side Rail (3) to HB Left & Right Post (8 & 9) & FB Left & Right Post (10 & 11). Use Hex Nut (K), Spring Washer (C), Flat
Washer (D) and Half Moon Nut (M) to fasten Stub Bolt (J) at Left & Right Headboard Post (8 & 9) & Footboard (2). Use Spanner (L)

to drive Hex Nut (K).
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STEP 9

STEP 10




STEP 11

ail (5).
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STEP 12

‘Check for wobbles.

-In a sequential manner, gradually tighten all Bolts until evenly secured.

‘Inspect the Bed and make sure all parts are adequately connected.

-With assistance from your adult partner, adjust the levelers to desired height to avoid

wobbles.
-To adjust the Levelers, get assistance from an adult partner to lift/lean and hold Bed while

you are working

Your King Bed is ready for use.

Adjust low for balance

Adjust Pre-installed
Levelers height for balance

**This King Sized Wooden Bed can only used on a flat, level surface.
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